

-----  
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
COUNTY OF THE BRONX

Matter of JOSEPH AGNEW, ANTHONY GANG,  
TYRONE GREENE and KAMER REID,

On behalf of themselves and all others similarly  
situated,

Petitioners,

For a judgment under Article 78 of the Civil Practice  
Law and Rules

--against--

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF  
CORRECTION,

Index No. 813431/2021E  
(Taylor, J.)

Respondent.

-----  
**PETITIONERS' MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF THEIR  
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CONTEMPT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CONTEMPT ..... 1  
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ..... 1  
FACTS ..... 2  
ARGUMENT ..... 8  
I. THE COURT SHOULD HOLD DOC IN CONTEMPT ..... 9  
II. COMPENSATORY FINES SHOULD BE PAID TO AGGRIEVED CLASS  
MEMBERS FOR EACH VIOLATION..... 12  
CONCLUSION..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Astrada v Archer</i> , 71 AD3d 803 [3d Dept 2010] .....	16
<i>Matter of Benson Realty Corp. v Walsh</i> , 73 Misc 2d 889 [Sup Ct, New York County 1973] .....	15
<i>Matter of Bonnie H</i> , 145 AD2d 830 [3d Dept 1988] .....	13
<i>Bowie v Bowie</i> , 182 AD2d 1049 [3rd Dept 1992] .....	13
<i>Hush v Taylor</i> , 121 AD3d 1363 [3d Dept 2014] .....	15
<i>In re Lanaya B.</i> , 25 Misc 3d 981 [Fam. Ct. 2009] .....	17
<i>McCain v Dinkins</i> , 84 NY2d 216 [1994] .....	13, 14, 15, 16
<i>Matter of McCormick v Axelrod</i> , 59 NY2d 574, <i>as amended by</i> , 60 NY2d 652 [1983] (per curiam) .....	13, 14
<i>Metzger v Metzger</i> , 206 AD2d 352 [2d Dept 1994] .....	13
<i>New York City Coal. to End Lead Poisoning v Giuliani</i> , 173 Misc 2d 235 [Sup Ct, New York County 1997] .....	17
<i>Riverside Cap. Advisors, Inc. v First Secured Cap. Corp.</i> , 28 AD3d 455 [2d Dept 2006] .....	13
<i>Town of Southampton v R.K.B. Realty, LLC</i> , 91 AD 3d 628, 936 NYS 2d 228 [2d Dept 2012] .....	17
<i>Weissman v Weissman</i> , 131 AD3d 529 [2d Dept 2015] .....	13, 17
Statutes	
Judiciary Law § 753 .....	12

Judiciary Law § 770.....13  
Judiciary Law § 773.....13, 17
